
2008 Pan Pacific Masters Ganes Saturday, 1 November 2008

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 1 Womens Masters C Quad Scull Heat 1

1 03.02 SURFERS (White,De Lume,Sweet,Morahan)  (C) 3  4:51.00   0.00  +0.00
2 03.07 UNI OF QLD (Clements,Bailey,Martin,Cook)  (D) 4  4:52.80   1.80  +1.80
3 03.09 TJCU (Whalley,Daly,Kelly,Graham)  (C) 5  4:53.88   1.08  +2.88
4 03.08 NORTH ESK (Lenthall,Ottaway,Macqueen,Fenner)  (C) 2  4:54.60   0.72  +3.60
5 03.03 GRAFTON (Reilly,Brown,Haines,Wright*)  (C) 1              NTT

1,2,3->Final (Race 12); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 2 Womens Masters C Quad Scull Heat 2

1 03.04 GRAFTON (Heagney,Mills,Burchell,Brady)  (C) 3  5:08.03   0.00  +0.00
2 03.06 MACKAY/RIVERWAY (Hatfield,Mulherin,Stewart,Ashburn)  (B) 4  5:34.85  26.82 +26.82
3 03.01 RIVERSIDE (Moriarty,Fuller,Levesque-Hocking,Abood) (D) 2  5:35.80   0.95 +27.77

03.05 BRIS GPS (Tognini,Gaskell,Bennett,Tognini)  (C) 5 DID NOT START
1,2,3->Final (Race 12); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 Mens Masters D Double Scull Heat 1

1 10.05 MURWILLUMBAH (Kranen,Newcomb)  (D) 2      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 10.11 TJCU (Wallace,Whalley)  (D) 1           5.30  +5.30
3 10.02 TWEED/COMMERCIAL (Fitzgerald*,Faint)  (D) 5          10.34 +15.64
4 10.07 TATTERSALL'S (Clarke,Sparksman)  (D) 3          16.90 +32.54
5 10.04 GRAFTON (Parker,Noble)  (D) 4          11.30 +43.84
6 10.09 TATTERSALL'S (Kowalski,Pollock)  (D) 6          28.80 +72.64

1,2,3->Final (Race 19); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 Mens Masters D Double Scull Heat 2

1 10.08 UNI OF QLD (Krippner,Hind*)  (E) 2  4:53.73   0.00  +0.00
2 10.06 MACKAY (McIlwham,Sadlier)  (D) 4  4:55.61   1.88  +1.88
3 10.10 UNI OF QLD/TATTERSALL'S (Haseler*,McDonnell)  (D) 3  5:02.13   6.52  +8.40
4 10.03 GRAFTON (Ryan,Redpath)  (F) 1  5:35.84  33.71 +42.11
5 10.01 RIVERSIDE (Smith,Gray)  (D) 5  6:36.46  60.62 +102.7

1,2,3->Final (Race 19); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Womens Masters D Double Scull Heat 1

1 20.06 UNI OF QLD (Kremko,Martin)  (D) 2  4:56.00   0.00  +0.00
2 20.07 UNI OF QLD (Clements,Cook)  (D) 1  5:10.69  14.69 +14.69
3 20.09 SURFERS (McLaughlin,Smith)  (D) 4  5:12.62   1.93 +16.62
4 20.04 MACKAY (Nash,Newton)  (D) 5  6:29.32  76.70 +93.32

20.02 MACKAY (Stafford,Partridge)  (D) 3 SCRATCHED
1,2,3->Final (Race 29); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 6 Womens Masters D Double Scull Heat 2

1 20.08 TJCU (Kelly,Daly)  (D) 2      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 20.05 UNI OF QLD/TATTERSALL'S (Lewis,Haseler)  (D) 3          19.43 +19.43
3 20.03 MACKAY (Houston,Lyon)  (D) 5           6.76 +26.19

20.01 SURFERS (Jones,White)  (E) 4 SCRATCHED
1,2,3->Final (Race 29); Rest->Eliminated

Race 7 Mens Masters C Double Scull Heat 1

CANCELLED

Race 8 Mens Masters C Double Scull Heat 2

CANCELLED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 9 Womens Masters C Double Scull Heat 1

1 29.10 NORTH ESK (Ottaway,Fenner)  (C) 2  5:02.00   0.00  +0.00
2 29.04 NEPEAN/LTRC (Watt,Matheson)  (C) 5              NTT
3 29.02 SURFERS (Sweet,Morahan)  (C) 1              NTT
4 29.05 MACKAY (Hatfield,Mulherin)  (C) 3              NTT

29.03 GRAFTON (Brown,Haines)  (C) 4 SCRATCHED
1,2,3->Final (Race 39); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 10 Womens Masters C Double Scull Heat 2

1 29.11 TJCU (Kelly,Graham)  (C) 3  5:03.85   0.00  +0.00
2 29.08 UNI OF QLD (Clements,Cook)  (D) 5  5:23.05  19.20 +19.20
3 29.06 MACKAY/RIVERWAY (Stewart,Stafford)  (C) 2  5:46.87  23.82 +43.02

29.01 CAIRNS (Galloway,O'Reilly)  (C) 1 SCRATCHED
29.07 UNI OF QLD (Kremko,Martin)  (D) 4 DID NOT START

1,2,3->Final (Race 39); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 11 Mens Masters H - J Single Scull Final

1 02.02 NOOSA (Peter Bishop)  (H) 5      NTT  14   0.00  +0.00
2 02.01 COMMERCIAL (Colin Brett)  (I) 4          GO   7.72  +7.72
3 02.03 MACKAY (Bob Dunkley)  (H) 3          14  16.33 +24.05

02.04 LEANDER (Derrick Wilde)  (I) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 12 Womens Masters C Quad Scull Final

1 03.02 SURFERS (White,De Lume,Sweet,Morahan)  (C) 3  4:55.40   0.00  +0.00
2 03.09 TJCU (Whalley,Daly,Kelly,Graham)  (C) 1  5:00.71   5.31  +5.31
3 03.07 UNI OF QLD (Clements,Bailey,Martin,Cook)  (D) 2  5:07.61   6.90 +12.21
4 03.04 GRAFTON (Heagney,Mills,Burchell,Brady)  (C) 4  5:17.44   9.83 +22.04
5 03.06 MACKAY/RIVERWAY (Hatfield,Mulherin,Stewart,Ashburn)  (B) 5  5:53.40  35.96 +58.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 13 Mens Masters C & D Pair Final

1 04.03 NUDGEE/MACKAY (Partridge,Partridge)  (C) 2  3:41.00   8   0.00  +0.00
2 04.02 MACKAY (Malone,Fackrell)  (C) 3  4:02.18   8  21.18 +21.18
3 04.04 MACKAY (Sadlier,McIlwham)  (D) 5  4:49.24  GO  47.06 +68.24

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 14 Womens Masters E Double Scull Final

1 05.05 NORTH ESK/UTLBC (Wilkes,Mulligan)  (E) 1  4:08.15   0.00  +0.00
2 05.04 NORTH ESK (Mezger,Burdach)  (E) 2  4:20.32  12.17 +12.17
3 05.03 TATTERSALL'S/UNI OF QLD (Cavanagh,Lewis*)  (E) 4  4:26.71   6.39 +18.56
4 05.02 TATTERSALL'S (Sitcheff,Fisher)  (E) 3  4:29.16   2.45 +21.01

05.01 SURFERS (White*,Jones)  (E) 5 DID NOT START
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 15 Mens Masters E Eight Final

1
06.03 UNI OF QLD COMPOSITE
(Bishop*,Douglas,Spry,Blair,Price,Whalley,Wallace,Douglas,c:Wallace)

 (E)
4  3:10.93   0.00  +0.00

2
06.01 SOMERSET BC COMPOSITE
(Clark,Lack,Landy,Petelin,Khan,Waller,Clitheroe,Taylor,c:Cottee)

 (F)
2  3:13.70   2.77  +2.77

3
06.02 GRAFTON
(Thompson,Brien,Gallagher,Redpath,Parker,Noble,Wright*,Collins,c:Collins)

 (E)
3  3:22.40   8.70 +11.47

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 16 Mens Masters G Single Scull Final

1 07.02 BRIS GPS (Ian Mathieson)  (G) 4  4:11.59   0.00  +0.00
2 07.01 NOOSA (Peter Landy)  (G) 3  4:19.17   7.58  +7.58
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 17 Womens Masters A & B Four (Coxed) Final

1 08.01 SURFERS (Williams,White,Morahan,De Lume)  (C) 2      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 08.03 CAIRNS/TJCU (Pedder*,Latham,Potter,White*)  (B) 4           2.77  +2.77
3 08.02 UNI OF QLD (Carpenter,Harvey,Thompson,Morrow) (B) 3           8.87 +11.64

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 18 Mens Masters B Quad Scull Final

1 09.01 CAIRNS/TOOWONG (Thoren,Schryver,Bonham,Lyndon)  (A) 3  2:57.72   0.00  +0.00
2 09.02 MURWILLUMBAH/TWEED (West,Hickling,Stewart,Kranen)  (B) 4  3:03.87   6.15  +6.15

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 19 Mens Masters D Double Scull Final

1 10.05 MURWILLUMBAH (Kranen,Newcomb)  (D) 3  3:00.16   0.00  +0.00
2 10.02 TWEED/COMMERCIAL (Fitzgerald*,Faint)  (D) 6  3:05.72   5.56  +5.56
3 10.11 TJCU (Wallace,Whalley)  (D) 5  3:10.91   5.19 +10.75
4 10.08 UNI OF QLD (Krippner,Hind*)  (E) 4  3:18.38   7.47 +18.22
5 10.06 MACKAY (McIlwham,Sadlier)  (D) 2  3:18.68   0.30 +18.52
6 10.10 UNI OF QLD/TATTERSALL'S (Haseler*,McDonnell)  (D) 1  3:19.00   0.32 +18.84

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 20 Womens Masters E - J Eight Final

1
11.02 SURFERS COMPOSITE
(Morton,Foley,Cottee,McAllan,Clark,Swanton,McLaughlin,Jones)

 (E)
3  4:01.30   0.00  +0.00

2
11.01 RIVERSIDE
(Thilthorpe,Zoontjens,McDonald,Fuller,Levesque-Hocking,McMullan,Buttrose,Lawrenson)

 (E)
4  4:16.20  14.90 +14.90

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 21 Mens Masters F Single Scull Final

1 12.03 TJCU (Charles Spry)  (F) 3  4:29.79   0.00  +0.00
2 12.02 MACKAY (David Houston)  (F) 4  4:46.77  16.98 +16.98

12.01 SOMERSET BC (George Petelin)  (F) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 22 Mixed Masters C Four (Coxed) Final

1 13.03 UNI OF QLD/TATTERSALL'S (Sparksman,Clarke,Carpenter,Harvey)  (C) 1  3:49.06   0.00  +0.00
2 13.02 GRAFTON (Burchell,Brady,Parker*,Collins,c:Collins)  (C) 4  4:00.30  11.24 +11.24
3 13.05 TJCU (Potter,Price,Blair,Latham)  (C) 5  4:03.82   3.52 +14.76
4 13.04 UNI OF QLD/TATTERSALL'S (Smith,Pulsford*,Krippner,Hind)  (E) 3  4:25.88  22.06 +36.82

13.01 GRAFTON (Brown,Wright,Wright,McLennan,c:Collins) (E) 2 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 23 Mens Masters C Double Scull Final

1 15.04 MURWILLUMBAH/SURFERS (Dwinell*,Stewart)  (C) 5  3:23.80   0.00  +0.00
2 15.05 COMMERCIAL (Fitzgerald,Peereboom)  (C) 2              NTT
3 15.01 TWEED (Berry,Faint)  (C) 1              NTT
4 15.03 MURWILLUMBAH (Kranen,Newcomb)  (D) 4              NTT
5 15.06 NORTH ESK (Bird,Bird)  (C) 6              NTT

15.07 UNI OF QLD/TJCU (Wallace,Douglas)  (C) 3 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 24 Mens Masters G - J Four (Coxed) Final

1 16.01 SOMERSET BC/COMMERCIAL (Lack,Brett,Khan,Taylor,c:Davis)  (G) 4  3:53.86   0.00  +0.00
2 16.02 GRAFTON (Thompson,Ryan,Brien*,Gallagher,c:Collins) (G) 3  4:08.36  14.50 +14.50

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 25 Mens Masters E Single Scull Final

1 17.01 MURWILLUMBAH (John Newcomb)  (E) 4  4:20.00   0.00  +0.00
2 17.02 MACKAY (Bert Sadlier)  (E) 3  4:33.40  13.40 +13.40
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 26 Womens Masters B Quas Scull Final

1 18.01 CAIRNS (Galloway,Pedder,O'Reilly,White)  (B) 4  3:34.81   0.00  +0.00
2 18.04 UNI OF QLD (Carpenter,Harvey,Thompson,Morrow) (B) 2  3:47.61  12.80 +12.80
3 18.02 SURFERS (Doew,Williams,Sweet,Morahan)  (B) 5  3:49.71   2.10 +14.90
4 18.03 GRAFTON (Reilly,Haines,Heagney,Mills)  (B) 3  4:11.01  21.30 +36.20

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 27 Womens Masters D-E Pair (Coxless) Final

1 86.02 NORTH ESK (Mulligan,Burdach)  (E) 3  4:06.89  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 86.01 LISMORE (Cottee,Foley)  (D) 4  4:32.49   8  25.60 +25.60

86.03 TOOWONG (Vucak,Eagles)  (D) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 28 Mens Masters A & B Pair Final

1 19.01 CAIRNS (Bonham,Thoren)  (B) 4  3:31.10   0.00  +0.00
2 19.02 TWEED/MURWILLUMBAH (Stewart,West)  (B) 3  3:46.01  14.91 +14.91

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 29 Womens Masters D Double Scull Final

1 20.06 UNI OF QLD (Kremko,Martin)  (D) 3  4:02.84   0.00  +0.00
2 20.09 SURFERS (McLaughlin,Smith)  (D) 1  4:14.53  11.69 +11.69
3 20.08 TJCU (Kelly,Daly)  (D) 4  4:20.43   5.90 +17.59
4 20.05 UNI OF QLD/TATTERSALL'S (Lewis,Haseler)  (D) 5  4:40.65  20.22 +37.81

20.07 UNI OF QLD (Clements,Cook)  (D) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 30 Mens Masters C & D Eight Final

1
21.03 MACKAY/NUDGEE
(Partridge,Gaynor,Partridge,Malone,Fackrell,Sadlier,Houston,McIlwham,c:Partridge)

 (C)
2  3:13.19   6   0.00  +0.00

2
21.02 UNI OF QLD COMPOSITE
(Landy,Douglas,Spry,Blair,Price,Whalley,Wallace,Douglas)

 (E)
3  3:17.36  GO   4.17  +4.17

3
21.01 TATTERSALL'S
(Pollock,Kowalski,Lyon,Fisher,Clarke,Driessen,Haseler,Sparksman,c:Haseler)

 (D)
4  3:30.06  GO  12.70 +16.87

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 31 Womens Masters F - J Single Scull Final

1 22.01 NOOSA (Jean Clark)  (G) 4  5:35.40  GO   0.00  +0.00
22.02 NORTH ESK (June Mezger)  (F) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 32 Mens Masters F Four (Coxed) Final

1 23.01 SOMERSET BC/COMMERCIAL (Petelin,Clitheroe,Brett,Taylor,c:Cottee) (F) 2  3:30.97   0.00  +0.00
2 23.03 GRAFTON (Thompson,Brien,Gallagher,Collins,c:Maughan) (F) 4  3:33.40   2.43  +2.43
3 23.02 SOMERSET BC/COMMERCIAL (Clark,Lack,Khan,Waller,c:Davis)  (F) 3  3:48.15  14.75 +17.18

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 33 Mixed Masters C Quad Scull Final

1 24.02 SURFERS/MURWILLUMBAH (Jones*,Stewart,Kranen,Smith)  (C) 5  3:06.00   0.00  +0.00
2 24.06 NORTH ESK/UTLBC (Macqueen,Ottaway,Wilkes,Bird)  (C) 2  3:10.18   4.18  +4.18
3 24.03 GRAFTON (Heagney,Mills,Parker,Noble*)  (C) 3  3:39.47  29.29 +33.47
4 24.05 MACKAY (Gaynor,McIlwham,Ashburn,Lyon)  (C) 6  3:44.52   5.05 +38.52
5 24.04 NEPEAN/LTRC (TBA,Watt,Watt,Matheson)  (A) 4  3:46.41   1.89 +40.41
6 24.01 RIVERSIDE (Moriarty,Abood,Gannon,Gray)  (C) 1  5:37.26 110.85 +151.2

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 34 Mixed Masters E - J Double Scull Division 1

1 25.03 NOOSA (Bishop,Morton)  (F) 4  4:41.59  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 25.01 GRAFTON (Wright,Wright)  (F) 2  5:58.82  GO  77.23 +77.23
3 25.04 BRIS GPS (Bennett,Mathieson)  (F) 3  6:28.34  GO  29.52 +106.7

25.06 TATTERSALL'S (Lyon,Sitcheff)  (E) 5 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 35 Mixed Masters E - J Double Scull Division 2

1 25.02 NOOSA (Landy,Clark)  (G) 2  4:08.74  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 25.08 NORTH ESK (Mezger,Bird)  (F) 4  4:17.85   9   9.11  +9.11
3 25.07 UNI OF QLD (Cavanagh,Hind)  (E) 3  4:26.82  16   8.97 +18.08
4 25.05 MACKAY (Houston,Houston)  (E) 5  5:07.82  16  41.00 +59.08

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 36 Mixed Mastes D Four (Coxed) Division 1

1 26.02 SOMERSET BC/LISMORE (Cottee,Clitheroe,Foley,Taylor,c:Davis) 2  3:31.50   0.00  +0.00
2 26.06 MACKAY/TJCU (Price*,Latham,Potter,Malone*,c:Vucak) 3  3:45.91  14.41 +14.41
3 26.03 GRAFTON/UTLBC (Wilkes*,Doman,Redpath*,Ryan,c:Collins) 5  3:52.95   7.04 +21.45
4 26.05 TATTERSALL'S/UNI OF QLD (Smith,Kremko*,McDonnell,Haseler) 4  4:14.66  21.71 +43.16

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 37 Mixed Mastes D Four (Coxed) Division 2

1 26.04 TATTERSALL'S/UNI OF QLD (Sparksman,Clarke,Thompson,Lewis) 3  4:02.18   0.00  +0.00
2 26.07 TJCU (Whalley,Daly,Wallace,Whalley,c:Wallace) 4  4:06.11   3.93  +3.93
3 26.01 SURFERS/SOMERSET BC (McAllan,Clark,Waller,McLaughlin) 2  4:39.46  33.35 +37.28

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 38 Womens Masters A - C Pair Final

1 27.01 SURFERS (De Lume,Jones)  (C) 4  3:17.64   0.00  +0.00
2 27.03 GRAFTON (Burchell,Brady)  (C) 2  3:25.59   7.95  +7.95

27.04 NORTH ESK (Ottaway,Fenner)  (C) 3 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 39 Womens Masters C Double Scull Final

1 29.02 SURFERS (Sweet,Morahan)  (C) 1  3:07.43   0.00  +0.00
2 29.10 NORTH ESK (Ottaway,Fenner)  (C) 4  3:07.63   0.20  +0.20
3 29.11 TJCU (Kelly,Graham)  (C) 3  3:08.64   1.01  +1.21
4 29.04 NEPEAN/LTRC (Watt,Matheson)  (C) 2  3:14.79   6.15  +7.36
5 29.08 UNI OF QLD (Clements,Cook)  (D) 5  3:40.79  26.00 +33.36

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 40 Womens Masters E Single Scull Final

1 31.02 MACKAY (Shirley Houston)  (E) 4  3:58.09   0.00  +0.00
2 31.04 NOOSA (Cheryl Morton)  (E) 5  4:54.23  56.14 +56.14

31.03 NORTH ESK (Beth Mulligan)  (E) 2 DID NOT START
31.01 GRAFTON (Margie Brown)  (E) 3 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 41 Mens Masters E Four (Coxed) Final

1 32.01 SOMERSET BC (Petelin,Clitheroe,Khan,Taylor)  (E) 4  2:41.50   0.00  +0.00
2 32.02 TJCU (Blair,Whalley,Wallace,Spry)  (E) 3  2:45.41   3.91  +3.91

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 42 Mens Masters G - J Quad Scull Final

1 33.01 NOOSA/COMMERCIAL (Lack,Brett,Landy,Bishop)  (H) 3  2:45.85  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 33.02 GRAFTON (Thompson,Ryan,Brien,Gallagher)  (G) 4  3:00.57   9  14.72 +14.72

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 43 Mens Masters B Double Scull Final

1 34.01 CAIRNS (Bonham,Thoren)  (B) 1  2:22.50   0.00  +0.00
2 34.03 MURWILLUMBAH (Kranen,Stewart)  (C) 2  2:24.76   2.26  +2.26
3 34.02 TWEED (West,Hickling)  (B) 4  2:34.49   9.73 +11.99
4 34.04 MURWILLUMBAH/COMMERCIAL (Fitzgerald,Newcomb*)  (E) 3  2:43.17   8.68 +20.67
5 34.05 GRAFTON/RIVERSIDE (Gray,Collins)  (B) 5  3:03.83  20.66 +41.33

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 44 Womens Masters D Eight Final

1
35.02 SURFERS
(White,Morahan,Swanton,Smith,McLaughlin,McAllan,De Lume,Jones)

 (D)
5  2:56.00   0.00  +0.00

2
35.01 RIVERSIDE
(Buttrose,McMullan,Thilthorpe,Zoontjens,Moriarty,Anderson,Abood,Lawrenson)

 (D)
3  2:57.46   1.46  +1.46

3
35.06 UNI OF QLD/BRIS GPS
(Smith,Bennett*,Cavanagh,Kremko,Haseler,Clements,Cook,Bailey)

 (D)
6  3:00.88   3.42  +4.88

4
35.04 MACKAY/RIVERWAY
(Houston,Stafford,Lyon,Partridge,Stewart,Mulherin,Newton,Nash,c:Partridge)

 (D)
2  3:10.55   9.67 +14.55

35.07 NORTH ESK/UTLBC
(Wilkes,Mezger,Burdach,Mulligan,Lenthall,Macqueen,Ottaway,Fenner)

 (D)
4 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 45 Womens MASTERS C Eight Final

1
85.02 TJCU/TOOWONG
(Whalley,Daly,Eagles,Vucak,Potter,Latham,Kelly,Graham,c:Wallace)

 (C)
4  2:44.94   0.00  +0.00

2
85.03 UNI OF QLD/TATTERSALL'S
(Sitcheff,Morrow*,Harvey*,Fisher,Carpenter*,Lewis,Pulsford,Thompson*,c:Fisher)

 (C)
2  2:53.42   8.48  +8.48

3
85.01 GRAFTON
(Reilly,Haines,Heagney,Mills,Doman,Wright,Burchell,Brady,c:Collins)

 (C)
3  3:02.05   8.63 +17.11

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 46 Mens Masters D Single Scull Final

1 36.01 TWEED (Peter Faint)  (D) 3  2:54.93   0.00  +0.00
2 36.03 COMMERCIAL (Harry Fitzgerald)  (D) 4  2:59.77   4.84  +4.84
3 36.02 GRAFTON (Donald Noble)  (D) 5  3:18.24  18.47 +23.31

36.04 SURFERS (Mark Westcott)  (D) 2 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 47 Mens Masters F Quad Scull Final

1 38.02 GRAFTON (Thompson,Brien,Gallagher,Collins)  (F) 3  2:49.95   0.00  +0.00
2 38.03 MACKAY (Dunkley,Stafford,Houston,Sadlier)  (F) 4  2:54.98   5.03  +5.03
3 38.01 SOMERSET BC COMPOSITE (Clark,Landy,Lack,Waller)  (F) 2              NTT

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 48 Mixed Masters E - J Eight Final

1
39.01 SOMERSET BC COMPOSITE
(Clark,Morton,Foley,Cottee,Brett,Petelin,Clitheroe,Taylor,c:Davis)

 (F)
4  2:32.90  GO   0.00  +0.00

2
39.02 NORTH ESK/UTLBC
(Wilkes,Mezger,Mulligan,Burdach,Wilkes,Hawkins,Bird,Bird)

 (E)
3  2:36.76   8   3.86  +3.86

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 49 Mixed Masters D Quad Scull Division 1

1 41.03 MURWILLUMBAH/SURFERS (Smith*,McLaughlin,Kranen,Newcomb*) (D) 5  2:44.10   0.00  +0.00
2 41.05 BRIS GPS/UNI OF QLD (Smith*,Bennett,Cox,Mathieson)  (E) 1  2:56.70  12.60 +12.60
3 41.02 SURFERS/SOMERSET BC (Sweet,Clark,Waller,Morahan)  (D) 4  2:59.61   2.91 +15.51
4 41.11 TATTERSALL'S/UNI OF QLD (Hind,Haseler,Haseler,Lewis)  (D) 2  3:02.27   2.66 +18.17
5 41.08 MACKAY (McIlwham,Malone,Newton,Nash)  (D) 6  3:12.03   9.76 +27.93
6 41.04 NORTH ESK/GRAFTON (Wright,Brown,Redpath,Lenthall*)  (D) 3  3:16.05   4.02 +31.95

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 50 Mixed Masters D Quad Scull Division 2

1 41.12 UNI OF QLD (Krippner,Bailey,Kremko,McDonnell)  (D) 1  2:41.90   0.00  +0.00
2 41.07 MACKAY (Partridge,Gaynor,Stafford,Hatfield)  (D) 3              NTT
3 41.09 TATTERSALL'S (Fisher,Fisher,Lyon,Sitcheff)  (E) 2              NTT
4 41.01 RIVERSIDE (McDonald,Abood,Gannon,Smith)  (D) 5              NTT

41.10 TATTERSALL'S (Driessen,Pollock,Pulsford,Watt)  (D) 4 SCRATCHED
41.06 SURFERS/MURWILLUMBAH (White,Newcomb,Kranen,Smith)  (D) 6 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 51 Mens Masters A Single Scull Heat 1

1 71.03 SURFERS (Anthony Cook)  (A) 5  3:25.00   0.00  +0.00
2 71.05 MURWILLUMBAH (Rick Kranen)  (C) 3  3:32.54   7.54  +7.54
3 71.08 TOOWONG (David Kennedy)  (C) 4  3:39.29   6.75 +14.29
4 71.04 SURFERS (Dave Dwinell)  (C) 2  3:45.66   6.37 +20.66

1,2,3->Final (Race 92); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 52 Mens Masters A Single Scull Heat 2

1 71.07 NORTH ESK (Patrick Bird)  (A) 2  3:26.00   0.00  +0.00
2 71.01 CAIRNS (Andrew Lyndon)  (A) 4  3:30.00   4.00  +4.00
3 71.02 CAIRNS (Mark Bonham)  (A) 5  3:31.37   1.37  +5.37
4 71.06 MURWILLUMBAH (Jim Stewart)  (B) 3  3:35.10   3.73  +9.10

1,2,3->Final (Race 92); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 53 Mens Masters C Single Scull Heat 1

1 43.06 MURWILLUMBAH (Rick Kranen)  (C) 5  3:45.06   0.00  +0.00
2 43.02 TWEED (David Berry)  (C) 4  3:50.49   5.43  +5.43
3 43.03 TWEED (Peter Faint)  (D) 3  3:55.48   4.99 +10.42
4 43.10 TATTERSALL'S (Adrian Witham)  (C) 1  4:01.48   6.00 +16.42

43.04 GRAFTON (Michael Collins)  (C) 2 SCRATCHED
1,2,3->Final (Race 65); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 54 Mens Masters C Single Scull Heat 2

1 43.01 CAIRNS (Peter Thoren)  (C) 4  3:38.00   0.00  +0.00
2 43.09 COMMERCIAL (Jeffery Peereboom)  (C) 1  3:38.40   0.40  +0.40
3 43.05 SURFERS (Dave Dwinell)  (C) 5  3:39.99   1.59  +1.99

43.08 MACKAY (Mick Gaynor)  (C) 2 SCRATCHED
43.07 MACKAY (John McIlwham)  (C) 3 SCRATCHED

1,2,3->Final (Race 65); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 55 Womens Masters E Quad Scull Heat 1

1 58.07 NORTH ESK/UTLBC (Mezger,Wilkes,Burdach,Mulligan)  (E) 5      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 58.04 LISMORE/NOOSA (Clark,Morton,Foley,Cottee)  (E) 2           0.99  +0.99
3 58.05 TATTERSALL'S (Sitcheff,Fisher,Lewis,Pulsford)  (E) 3           8.36  +9.35
4 58.03 SURFERS (McLaughlin,McAllan,Jones,White)  (E) 4          13.64 +22.99

1,2,3->Final (Race 78); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 56 Womens Masters E Quad Scull Heat 2

1 58.01 RIVERSIDE (Thilthorpe,Buttrose,Zoontjens,Lawrenson)  (E) 3  4:10.00   0.00  +0.00
2 58.06 MACKAY/UNI OF QLD (Smith,Houston*,Cavanagh,Stafford*)  (E) 4  4:15.45   5.45  +5.45
3 58.02 RIVERSIDE (McDonald,Fuller,Levesque-Hocking,McMullan) (E) 2  4:15.74   0.29  +5.74

1,2->Final (Race 78); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Race 57 Womens Masters B Double Scull Heat 1

CANCELLED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 58 Womens Masters B Double Scull Heat 2

1 47.01 CAIRNS (Galloway,Pedder)  (B) 5  3:51.00   0.00  +0.00
2 47.12 TJCU (Latham,Graham)  (C) 3  3:59.69   8.69  +8.69
3 47.04 SURFERS (Sweet,Morahan)  (C) 1  4:05.69   6.00 +14.69
4 47.08 GRAFTON (Burchell,Brady)  (C) 4  4:12.02   6.33 +21.02

47.13 TOOWONG/TJCU (Whalley,Vucak)  (C) 2 SCRATCHED
1,2,3->Final (Race 68); Rest->Eliminated
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 59 Womens Masters B Double Scull Heat 3

1 47.03 SURFERS (Doew,Williams)  (B) 2      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 47.05 SURFERS (De Lume,Smith)  (B) 5           0.80  +0.80
3 47.07 GRAFTON (Heagney,Mills)  (B) 4           9.06  +9.86
4 47.09 MACKAY (Ashburn,Newton)  (B) 3          32.41 +42.27
5 47.11 UNI OF QLD (Harvey,Thompson)  (B) 1           2.60 +44.87

1,2,3->Final (Race 68); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 60 Mens Masters B Single Scull Heat 1

1 62.07 MURWILLUMBAH (Rick Kranen)  (C) 2  3:32.40   0.00  +0.00
2 62.09 COMMERCIAL (Jeffery Peereboom)  (C) 4  3:32.89   0.49  +0.49
3 62.03 TWEED (Andre West)  (B) 5  3:45.55  12.66 +13.15
4 62.04 TWEED (Paul Hickling)  (B) 3  3:50.84   5.29 +18.44
5 62.05 TWEED (David Berry)  (C) 1              NTT

1,2,3->Final (Race 81); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 61 Mens Masters B Single Scull Heat 2

1 62.01 CAIRNS (Peter Thoren)  (C) 2  3:47.00   0.00  +0.00
2 62.06 SURFERS (Dave Dwinell)  (C) 1  3:50.98   3.98  +3.98
3 62.08 MURWILLUMBAH (Jim Stewart)  (B) 4  3:53.52   2.54  +6.52
4 62.02 RIVERSIDE (Craig Gray)  (B) 3  4:21.41  27.89 +34.41

62.11 TOOWONG (David Kennedy)  (C) 5 SCRATCHED
1,2,3->Final (Race 81); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 62 Womens Masters D Quad Scull Heat 1

1 78.03 SURFERS (McLaughlin,Jones,White,Smith)  (D) 2  3:56.00   0.00  +0.00
2 78.04 GRAFTON (Doman,Wright,Burchell,Brady)  (D) 3  3:58.90   2.90  +2.90
3 78.02 RIVERSIDE (Abood,McMullan,Buttrose,Lawrenson) (D) 5  4:05.37   6.47  +9.37
4 78.05 MACKAY (Lyon,Partridge,Stafford,Houston)  (D) 1  4:06.05   0.68 +10.05

78.09 UNI OF QLD (Smith,Clarke,Cavanagh,Cook)  (D) 4 SCRATCHED
1,2,3->Final (Race 99); Rest->Eliminated

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 63 Womens Masters D Quad Scull Heat 2

1 78.08 UNI OF QLD (Clements,Kremko,Martin,Bailey)  (D) 2      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 78.07 TATTERSALL'S/UNI OF QLD (Haseler,Cook*,Pulsford,Woodward)  (D) 5           4.89  +4.89
3 78.06 TATTERSALL'S/UNI OF QLD (Sitcheff,Thompson*,Hannan,Fisher)  (D) 3           4.34  +9.23
4 78.01 RIVERSIDE (Moriarty,Thilthorpe,Zoontjens,Anderson) (D) 4          17.35 +26.58

1,2,3->Final (Race 99); Rest->Eliminated *substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 64 Mens Masters A Double Scull Final

1 42.03 TOOWONG (Schryver,Kennedy)  (B) 3  3:11.70   0.00  +0.00
2 42.01 TWEED (West,Hickling)  (B) 2  3:13.23   1.53  +1.53
3 42.02 RIVERSIDE/GRAFTON (Collins,Gray)  (B) 4  3:46.38  33.15 +34.68

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 65 Mens Masters C Single Scull Final

1 43.06 MURWILLUMBAH (Rick Kranen)  (C) 3  3:33.00   0.00  +0.00
2 43.01 CAIRNS (Peter Thoren)  (C) 4  3:37.24   4.24  +4.24
3 43.02 TWEED (David Berry)  (C) 2  3:49.94  12.70 +16.94
4 43.03 TWEED (Peter Faint)  (D) 1  3:59.05   9.11 +26.05

43.09 COMMERCIAL (Jeffery Peereboom)  (C) 5 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 66 Womens Masters E Four (Coxed) Final

1 45.05 NORTH ESK/UTLBC (Mezger,Wilkes,Burdach,Mulligan)  (E) 4  3:58.28   0.00  +0.00
2 45.03 LISMORE/NOOSA (Clark,Morton,Foley,Cottee)  (E) 2  3:58.82   0.54  +0.54
3 45.01 RIVERSIDE (McDonald,Fuller,Levesque-Hocking,McMullan) (E) 5  4:07.85   9.03  +9.57
4 45.02 SURFERS (McLaughlin,McAllan,Swanton,Jones)  (E) 3  4:17.73   9.88 +19.45
5 45.04 UNI OF QLD/TATTERSALL'S (Smith,Pulsford*,Cavanagh,Kremko)  (E) 1  4:33.85  16.12 +35.57

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 67 Mens Masters E Quad Scull Final

1 46.03 TJCU (Blair,Whalley,Spry,Wallace)  (E) 3  3:22.00   0.00  +0.00
2 46.01 SOMERSET BC COMPOSITE (Clark,Landy,Lack,Waller)  (F) 4  3:40.74  18.74 +18.74
3 46.02 GRAFTON (Wright,Brien,Redpath,Gallagher)  (F) 2  3:43.39   2.65 +21.39

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 68 Womens Masters B Double Scull Final

1 47.01 CAIRNS (Galloway,Pedder)  (B) 3  3:30.09   0.00  +0.00
2 47.05 SURFERS (De Lume,Smith)  (B) 2  3:31.46   1.37  +1.37
3 47.03 SURFERS (Doew,Williams)  (B) 4  3:40.95   9.49 +10.86
4 47.04 SURFERS (Sweet,Morahan)  (C) 1  3:46.81   5.86 +16.72
5 47.12 TJCU (Latham,Graham)  (C) 5  3:52.70   5.89 +22.61
6 47.07 GRAFTON (Heagney,Mills)  (B) 6  4:00.78   8.08 +30.69

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 69 Womens Masters D Single Scull Final

1 49.03 UNI OF QLD (Madeleine Martin)  (D) 4  4:02.74   0.00  +0.00
2 49.05 TJCU (Julie-Ann Kelly)  (D) 3  4:09.32   6.58  +6.58
3 49.02 TATTERSALL'S (Mary Woodward)  (D) 2  4:15.62   6.30 +12.88
4 49.04 UNI OF QLD (Christine Clements)  (D) 1  4:16.64   1.02 +13.90
5 49.01 TATTERSALL'S (Margot Haseler)  (D) 5  4:33.74  17.10 +31.00

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 70 Mens Masters D Four (Coxed) Final

1 50.06 NORTH ESK/UTLBC (Wilkes,Hawkins,Bird,Bird)  (D) 3  3:12.00   0.00  +0.00
2 50.02 SOMERSET BC (Petelin,Clitheroe,Khan,Taylor)  (E) 4  3:15.72   3.72  +3.72
3 50.05 TATTERSALL'S/UNI OF QLD (McDonnell,Krippner,Hind,Haseler)  (D) 6  3:22.72   7.00 +10.72
4 50.04 TATTERSALL'S (Clarke,Sparksman,Kowalski,Pollock)  (D) 5  3:22.99   0.27 +10.99
5 50.01 RIVERSIDE (TBA,Smith,Gannon,Gray)  (A) 1  3:56.23  33.24 +44.23

50.03 GRAFTON (Parker,Noble,Darke,Collins)  (D) 2 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 71 Mens Masters F Pair Final

1 52.01 TWEED/GRAFTON (Thompson,Faint*)  (E) 4  3:41.42   0.00  +0.00
2 52.02 BRIS GPS (Cox,Mathieson)  (F) 3  3:52.76  11.34 +11.34

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 72 Mixed Masters C Double Scull Division 1

1 53.01 SURFERS/MURWILLUMBAH (Kranen,Smith)  (C) 1      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 53.05 LTRC (Watt,Watt)  (C) 3           7.80  +7.80
3 53.04 GRAFTON (Mills,Redpath)  (C) 5           6.42 +14.22
4 53.08 MACKAY (Sadlier,Mulherin)  (C) 4           6.89 +21.11
5 53.07 MACKAY (McIlwham,Hatfield)  (C) 2          10.23 +31.34

53.15 UNI OF QLD (Cook,Douglas)  (C) 6 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 73 Mixed Masters C Double Scull Division 2

1 53.06 MURWILLUMBAH/SURFERS (White,Stewart)  (C) 5  3:32.93   0.00  +0.00
2 53.02 GRAFTON (Brown*,Collins)  (D) 4  3:40.19   7.26  +7.26
3 53.10 MACKAY (Fackrell,Nash)  (C) 2  4:00.43  20.24 +27.50

53.14 CAIRNS (Thoren,Galloway)  (C) 1 SCRATCHED
53.11 COMMERCIAL (TBA,Peereboom)  (A) 3 SCRATCHED

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 74 Mixed Masters C Double Scull Division 3

1 53.13 TJCU/COMMERCIAL (Fitzgerald*,Graham)  (C) 2  3:23.29   0.00  +0.00
2 53.09 MACKAY/NUDGEE (Partridge,Houston)  (C) 4  3:35.10  11.81 +11.81
3 53.12 TATTERSALL'S (Driessen,Hannan)  (C) 3  4:12.24  37.14 +48.95
4 53.03 GRAFTON (Burchell,Noble*)  (C) 5  5:02.55  50.31 +99.26

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 75 Mixed Masters A & B Eight Final

1
54.03 CAIRNS/TOOWONG
(Pedder,O'Reilly,White,Galloway,Schryver,Thoren,Lyndon,Bonham)

 (B)
2  3:01.00   0.00  +0.00

2
54.02 TOOWONG COMPOSITE
(Potter,Latham,Whalley,Price*,Wallace,Douglas,Eagles,Vucak,c:Wallace)

 (C)
4  3:09.59   8.59  +8.59

3
54.01 UNI OF QLD/TATTERSALL'S
(Sparksman,Clarke,McDonnell,Hind,Carpenter,Harvey,Thompson,Morrow)

 (C)
3  3:13.19   3.60 +12.19

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 76 Womens Masters A Double Scull Final

1 55.01 SURFERS (Doew,Williams)  (B) 4  3:42.29   0.00  +0.00
2 55.02 SURFERS (Sweet,Morahan)  (C) 3  3:43.76   1.47  +1.47

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 77 Womens Masters C Single Scull Final

1 56.04 NORTH ESK (Judy Fenner)  (C) 3  3:39.00   0.00  +0.00
2 56.01 SURFERS (Karen Smith)  (C) 2  3:39.52   0.52  +0.52
3 56.03 UNI OF QLD (Jo Cook)  (C) 5  3:53.48  13.96 +14.48
4 56.02 NEPEAN (Marilyn Matheson)  (C) 4  4:18.37  24.89 +39.37

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 78 Womens Masters E Quad Scull Final

1 58.07 NORTH ESK/UTLBC (Mezger,Wilkes,Burdach,Mulligan)  (E) 4  3:34.00   0.00  +0.00
2 58.05 TATTERSALL'S (Sitcheff,Fisher,Lewis,Pulsford)  (E) 1  3:34.54   0.54  +0.54
3 58.04 LISMORE/NOOSA (Clark,Morton,Foley,Cottee)  (E) 5  3:48.50  13.96 +14.50
4 58.06 MACKAY/UNI OF QLD (Smith,Houston*,Cavanagh,Stafford*)  (E) 2  4:13.26  24.76 +39.26
5 58.01 RIVERSIDE (Thilthorpe,Buttrose,Zoontjens,Lawrenson) (E) 3  4:24.21  10.95 +50.21

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 79 Mens Masters G Double Scull Final

1 60.01 COMMERCIAL/SOMERSET BC (Clitheroe,Brett)  (G) 4  3:35.41   0.00  +0.00
2 60.02 NOOSA (Landy,Bishop)  (G) 3  3:37.05   1.64  +1.64

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 80 Womens Masters A & B Eight Final

1
61.02 TJCU/TOOWONG
(Whalley,Daly,Potter,Latham,Eagles,Vucak,Kelly,Graham,c:Wallace)

 (C)
3  3:27.00   0.00  +0.00

2
61.01 SURFERS
(White,McLaughlin,Smith,Morahan,McAllan,Swanton,De Lume,Jones)

 (D)
4  3:41.30  14.30 +14.30

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 81 Mens Masters B Single Scull Final

1 62.07 MURWILLUMBAH (Rick Kranen)  (C) 4  3:16.82   0.00  +0.00
2 62.01 CAIRNS (Peter Thoren)  (C) 3  3:21.11   4.29  +4.29
3 62.03 TWEED (Andre West)  (B) 6  3:29.42   8.31 +12.60
4 62.08 MURWILLUMBAH (Jim Stewart)  (B) 1  3:31.03   1.61 +14.21
5 62.06 SURFERS (Dave Dwinell)  (C) 5  3:33.62   2.59 +16.80

62.09 COMMERCIAL (Jeffery Peereboom)  (C) 2 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 82 Womens Masters D Four (Coxed) Final

1 63.04 UNI OF QLD (Clements,Kremko,Cook,Bailey)  (D) 2  3:37.65   0.00  +0.00
2 63.02 GRAFTON (Wright,Doman,Burchell,Brady,c:Collins)  (D) 3  3:49.48  11.83 +11.83
3 63.03 RIVERWAY/MACKAY (Houston,Lyon,Partridge,Stewart,c:Partridge) (D) 4  3:54.06   4.58 +16.41

63.01 SURFERS (De Lume,McAllan,McLaughlin,Jones)  (D) 5 DID NOT START

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 83 Mens Masters D Quad Scull Final

1 64.02 MURWILLUMBAH COMPOSITE (Fitzgerald,Dwinell*,Kranen,Newcomb) (D) 2  3:15.00   0.00  +0.00
2 64.07 NORTH ESK/UTLBC (Wilkes,Hawkins,Bird,Bird)  (D) 3  3:22.40   7.40  +7.40
3 64.03 UNI OF QLD/TATTERSALL'S(Krippner,Haseler,McDonnell,Hind)  (D) 5  3:27.99   5.59 +12.99
4 64.01 GRAFTON (Parker,Noble,Gallagher*,Collins)  (D) 6  3:28.37   0.38 +13.37
5 64.05 TATTERSALL'S (Sparksman,Clarke,Driessen,Pollock)  (D) 4  3:37.58   9.21 +22.58
6 64.04 TATTERSALL'S (Kowalski,Witham,Lyon,Fisher)  (D) 1  3:42.67   5.09 +27.67

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 84 Mens Masters F Double Scull Final

1 65.03 BRIS GPS (Mathieson,Cox)  (F) 4  3:37.00   0.00  +0.00
2 65.05 TJCU (Blair,Spry)  (F) 2  3:37.36   0.36  +0.36
3 65.04 MACKAY (Dunkley,Stafford)  (F) 3  3:38.80   1.44  +1.80

65.01 SOMERSET BC (Clark,Waller)  (F) 1 SCRATCHED
65.02 GRAFTON (McLennan,Gallagher)  (F) 5 SCRATCHED
65.06 NORTH ESK (Hawkins,Bird)  (F) 6         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 85 Mixed Masters C Eight Final

1
66.03 TOOWONG COMPOSITE
(Sadlier*,Latham,Potter,Price,Jamieson*,McIlwham*,Eagles,Vucak)

 (C)
4  3:21.00   0.00  +0.00

2
66.04 UNI OF QLD/TATTERSALL'S
(Sparksman,Clarke,Krippner,McDonnell,Morrow,Harvey,Carpenter,Thompson,c:Morrow)

 (C)
1  3:22.50   1.50  +1.50

3
66.02 SOMERSET BC COMPOSITE
(Morahan,De Lume,Cook*,Swanton,Petelin,Clark,Waller,Clitheroe)

 (D)
3  3:34.45  11.95 +13.45

4
66.01 RIVERSIDE/NOOSA
(Moriarty,Kerr*,Buttrose,Smith,Gannon,Gray,Abood,Zoontjens)

 (D)
2  4:00.83  26.38 +39.83

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 86 Mixed Masters H - J Double Scull Final

1 67.01 COMMERCIAL (Lack,Brett)  (H) 3  4:08.25   0.00  +0.00
2 67.02 GRAFTON (Brien,Ryan)  (H) 4  4:14.75   6.50  +6.50

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 87 Mixed Masters E - J Four (Coxed) Final

1 68.01 SOMERSET BC/LISMORE (Cottee,Foley,Khan,Taylor)  (E) 3  3:58.41  16   0.00  +0.00
2 68.02 NOOSA (Clark,Morton,Landy,Bishop)  (G) 2  4:02.04  GO   3.63  +3.63
3 68.03 NORTH ESK (Mulligan,Mezger*,Hawkins,Bird)  (F) 4  4:08.57   9   6.53 +10.16

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 88 Mixed Masters A & B Quad Scull Final

1 69.03 CAIRNS/TOOWONG (Galloway,Thoren,Schryver,Pedder)  (B) 2  3:07.00   0.00  +0.00
2 69.01 SURFERS/MURWILLUMBAH (De Lume*,Stewart,Kranen,Smith)  (C) 3  3:11.71   4.71  +4.71

69.02 UNI OF QLD (Carpenter,Harvey,Thompson,Morrow) (B) 4         
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 89 Mixed Masters D Double Scull Division 1

1 70.14 TJCU (Whalley,Whalley)  (D) 1  3:58.08   0.00  +0.00
2 70.11 TATTERSALL'S (Sparksman,Lewis)  (D) 4  4:16.97  18.89 +18.89
3 70.02 GRAFTON (Wright,Heagney)  (D) 2  4:23.96   6.99 +25.88
4 70.06 MACKAY (Sadlier,Hatfield)  (D) 3  4:33.58   9.62 +35.50

70.13 UTLBC (Wilkes,Wilkes)  (D) 5 SCRATCHED
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 90 Mixed Masters D Double Scull Division 2

1 70.15 TJCU (Wallace,Graham)  (D) 3  3:50.42   0.00  +0.00
2 70.05 MACKAY (Stafford,Stafford)  (D) 1  3:59.01   8.59  +8.59
3 70.09 TATTERSALL'S (Haseler,Haseler)  (D) 5  4:17.57  18.56 +27.15
4 70.07 MACKAY (McIlwham*,Nash)  (D) 2  4:20.76   3.19 +30.34

70.01 GRAFTON (Doman,Noble)  (D) 4 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 91 Mixed Masters D Double Scull Division 3

1 70.03 MURWILLUMBAH/SURFERS (Jones*,Newcomb)  (E) 1  3:43.00   0.00  +0.00
2 70.12 UNI OF QLD (McDonnell,Martin)  (D) 4  3:49.55   6.55  +6.55
3 70.04 MACKAY (Lyon,Gaynor)  (D) 2  3:53.90   4.35 +10.90
4 70.10 TATTERSALL'S (Witham,Woodward)  (D) 5  4:04.77  10.87 +21.77

70.08 TATTERSALL'S (Clarke,Pulsford)  (D) 3 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 92 Mens Masters A Single Scull Final

1 71.03 SURFERS (Anthony Cook)  (A) 4  3:19.52   0.00  +0.00
2 71.02 CAIRNS (Mark Bonham)  (A) 1  3:19.94   0.42  +0.42
3 71.05 MURWILLUMBAH (Rick Kranen)  (C) 2  3:20.37   0.43  +0.85
4 71.07 NORTH ESK (Patrick Bird)  (A) 3  3:25.11   4.74  +5.59
5 71.01 CAIRNS (Andrew Lyndon)  (A) 5  3:31.42   6.31 +11.90

71.08 TOOWONG (David Kennedy)  (C) 6         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 93 Womens Masters C Four (Coxed) Final

1 72.04 NORTH ESK (Lenthall,Macqueen,Ottaway,Fenner)  (C) 3  3:54.80   0.00  +0.00
2 72.05 TOOWONG/TJCU (Potter,Latham,Eagles,Vucak)  (C) 2  4:03.61   8.81  +8.81
3 72.01 SURFERS (Williams,Swanton,Morahan,De Lume) (C) 4  4:19.80  16.19 +25.00

72.02 GRAFTON (Reilly,Brown,Haines,Heagney)  (C) 1 SCRATCHED
72.03 BRIS GPS (Tognini,Gaskell,Bennett,Tognini)  (C) 5         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 94 Mens Masters F Eight Final

1
73.01 SOMERSET BC COMPOSITE
(Brett,Lack,Landy,Waller,Khan,Petelin,Clitheroe,Taylor,c:Cottee)

 (F)
3  3:25.00   0.00  +0.00

2
73.02 GRAFTON
(Thompson,Brien,Collins*,Gallagher,Ryan,Parker,Noble,Wright*,c:Collins)

 (F)
4  3:29.48   4.48  +4.48

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 95 Mens Masters C Quad Scull Final

1 74.03 SURFERS/MURWILLUMBAH (Dwinell*,Stewart,Kranen,Dwinell*)  (C) 4  3:08.00   0.00  +0.00
2 74.02 TWEED (Berry,Hickling,West,Faint)  (C) 3  3:08.81   0.81  +0.81
3 74.04 TJCU (Blair,Price,Whalley,Spry*)  (D) 5  3:43.34  34.53 +35.34
4 74.01 RIVERSIDE (TBA,Smith,Gannon,Gray)  (A) 2  4:31.32  47.98 +83.32

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 96 Mens Masters E Double Scull Final

1 75.02 MACKAY (Houston,Sadlier)  (E) 3      NTT   0.00  +0.00
75.04 UTLBC/NORTH ESK (Hawkins,Wilkes)  (E) 2 SCRATCHED
75.01 GRAFTON (Wright,Redpath)  (E) 5 SCRATCHED

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 97 Womens Masters B Single Scull Final

1 76.02 CAIRNS (Kylie Pedder)  (B) 3      NTT   0.00  +0.00
2 76.01 CAIRNS (Kate White)  (B) 4          12.21 +12.21
3 76.03 NEPEAN (Marilyn Matheson)  (C) 2          16.47 +28.68
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 98 Mens Masters A - C Four (Coxed) Final

1 77.02 MACKAY (Gaynor,Malone,Fackrell,Partridge,c:Partridge) (C) 4  3:21.84  GO   0.00  +0.00
INV 77.01 CAIRNS/TOOWONG (Thoren,Schryver,Bonham,Lyndon)  (A) 3  3:19.00   7
INV - Rowed By Invitation

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 99 Womens Masters D Quad Scull Final

1 78.03 SURFERS (McLaughlin,Jones,White,Smith)  (D) 4  3:42.29   0.00  +0.00
2 78.08 UNI OF QLD (Clements,Kremko,Martin,Bailey)  (D) 3  3:42.62   0.33  +0.33
3 78.07 TATTERSALL'S/UNI OF QLD (Haseler,Cook*,Pulsford,Woodward)  (D) 2  3:49.11   6.49  +6.82
4 78.04 GRAFTON (Doman,Wright,Burchell,Brady)  (D) 5  4:06.08  16.97 +23.79
5 78.02 RIVERSIDE (Abood,McMullan,Buttrose,Lawrenson) (D) 6  4:13.52   7.44 +31.23

78.06 TATTERSALL'S/UNI OF QLD (Sitcheff,Thompson*,Hannan,Fisher)  (D) 1 SCRATCHED
*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 100 Mixed Masters E - J Quad Scull Final

1 82.03 NOOSA (Clark,Morton,Landy,Bishop)  (G) 3  3:54.00  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 82.05 NORTH ESK/UTLBC (Wilkes,Burdach*,Hawkins,Bird)  (E) 1  4:00.54  15   6.54  +6.54
3 82.04 MACKAY (Stafford,Stafford,Houston,Houston)  (E) 2  4:05.34  15   4.80 +11.34

82.01 SURFERS/SOMERSET BC (Clark,Waller,McAllan,McLaughlin)  (F) 4 SCRATCHED
82.02 GRAFTON (Wright,Brown,Ryan,McLennan)  (F) 5 SCRATCHED

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 101 Mixed Masters A & B Double Scull Division 1

1 83.12 NORTH ESK (Fenner,Bird)  (B) 2  3:25.25   0.00  +0.00
2 83.01 CAIRNS (Thoren,Pedder)  (B) 4  3:28.01   2.76  +2.76
3 83.10 MACKAY (Ashburn,Fackrell)  (B) 5  4:06.49  38.48 +41.24
4 83.05 GRAFTON (Heagney,Redpath)  (C) 1  4:31.30  24.81 +66.05

83.11 UNI OF QLD (Carpenter,Harvey)  (B) 3         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 102 Mixed Masters A & B Double Scull Division 2

1 83.02 CAIRNS (Lyndon,White)  (A) 3  3:30.00   2   0.00  +0.00
2 83.09 MURWILLUMBAH/SURFERS (De Lume*,Stewart)  (B) 4  3:36.20  GO   6.20  +6.20
3 83.08 GRAFTON (Reilly,Collins)  (B) 5  3:37.89  GO   1.69  +7.89
4 83.06 GRAFTON (Wright,Mills)  (D) 2  3:59.58  GO  21.69 +29.58

*substitute

Place Crew Lane 1000m Hcp Margins
Race 103 Mixed Masters A & B Double Scull Division 3

1 83.04 SURFERS/MURWILLUMBAH (Kranen,Smith)  (C) 3  3:35.00  GO   0.00  +0.00
2 83.03 SURFERS (Cook,Cook)  (A) 2  3:46.16   2  11.16 +11.16
3 83.07 GRAFTON (Haines,Parker)  (C) 4  4:26.91  GO  40.75 +51.91

83.13 TJCU (Price,Latham)  (B) 5         

Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 104 Mixed Masters D Eight Division 1

1
84.02 SOMERSET BC COMPOSITE
(Clark,Morton,Foley,Cottee,Khan,Petelin,Clitheroe,Taylor)

 (E)
3  3:29.00   0.00  +0.00

2
84.08 TJCU/TOOWONG
(Whalley,Daly,Eagles*,Blair,Whalley,Spry,Price*,Latham*)

 (D)
5  3:31.74   2.74  +2.74

3
84.03 GRAFTON
(Thompson,Brien,Wright,Doman,Burchell,Brown*,Gallagher,Noble*,c:Collins)

 (E)
2  3:44.99  13.25 +15.99

*substitute
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Place Crew Lane 1000m Margins
Race 105 Mixed Masters D Eight Division 2

1
84.04 MACKAY/RIVERWAY
(Partridge,Dunkley,Malone,Gaynor,Partridge,Newton,Stewart,Mulherin,c:Mulherin)

 (D)
2  3:29.53   0.00  +0.00

2
84.06 UNI OF QLD/TATTERSALL'S
(Smith,Kremko*,Cavanagh,Bailey,Witham,Krippner,Hind,McDonnell)

 (D)
4  3:36.31   6.78  +6.78

3
84.05 TATTERSALL'S
(Fisher,Pulsford,Hannan,Driessen,Haseler,Lyon,Fisher,Sitcheff)

 (D)
5  3:38.08   1.77  +8.55

4
84.01 RIVERSIDE/NOOSA
(McDonald,Fuller,Kerr*,Smith,Gannon,Gray,Levesque-Hocking,Lawrenson)

 (E)
3  3:59.34  21.26 +29.81

*substitute


